

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0301X-2011 **Version**: 1

Type: Ceremonial Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 10/20/2011 In control: Ginther
On agenda: 10/24/2011 Final action: 10/26/2011

Title: To honor and recognize Jesus Power Assembly of God Church (JPAGC)

on their 10th Anniversary Celebration.

Sponsors: Andrew Ginther

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
10/25/2011	1	MAYOR	Signed	
10/24/2011	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
10/24/2011	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To honor and recognize Jesus Power Assembly of God Church (JPAGC) on their 10th Anniversary Celebration.

WHEREAS, the Jesus Power Assembly of God Church was founded in 2001 by Pastor Bismark Osei Akomeah was born and raised in Kumasi, Ghana in West Africa; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Bismark Osei Akomeah moved to the U.S. in 1998, is a graduate of Global University at Springfield, Missouri, and is married with four children; and

WHEREAS, JPAGC is a bible-based and predominantly immigrant Church that has served the Columbus community for the past ten years; and

WHEREAS, spiritual leadership, guidance, and dedication to creating a positive change in our society has been JPAGC's commitment to the citizens of the City of Columbus; and

WHEREAS, this celebration serves as a time for all members of the JPAGC to thank God for his blessings and to reflect on their attention to the social needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, JPAGC is an inspiring example to Americans of many faiths and demonstrates a devotion to serving the needs of the most vulnerable members of the community; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby honor and recognize Jesus Power of God Church (JPAGC) on their 10th Anniversary

File	#•	0301	X-2	011	١ ١	/ersi	ion:	1
ıııc	π .	UUU		\circ		GI3	oii.	

Celebration.